LA500 Data Sheet
AC Compact Drive for Lift Applications
Data Sheet
 Type: CIPR-LA50Cxxxxxxxx
200 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 4 to 18.5 kW
400 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 4 to 18.5 kW
Copyright © 2025 YASKAWA Europe GmbH
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or

LA500 Data Sheet  | YASKAWA Europe GmbH   5
Drive Selection
Model Designation
The following diagram and table describe how to read model number of the lift drive.
CIPR – LA50  C  4  005  E  B  A  B
No. Description
1
Drive Series
2
Product Series
• LA50:  LA500
3
Region code
• C:  Europe
4
Voltage class
• 2:  200V 3-phase
• 4:  400V 3-phase
5
Rated output current
Note: Refer to the list of models
6
EMC filter
• A:  no built-in EMC filter
• E:  Built-in EMC filter
     (400V: C2, 20m; 200V: C3,20m)
7
Enclosure design
• B:  IP20
8
Environmental specification
• A: Standard
9
Design revision order
• A:  Without SIL3 STO function
• B:  With SIL3 STO function
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 4 9
6  YASKAWA Europe GmbH | LA500 Data Sheet
Drive Selection
List of Models
200V Model
Type Model CIPR-
LA50C… Power Current Model Code SAP#
LA500 2019 4 kW 17,5 A CIPR-LA50C2019EBAB 10113982
LA500 2025 5,5 kW 25 A CIPR-LA50C2025EBAB 10113983
LA500 2033 7,5 kW 33 A CIPR-LA50C2033EBAB 10113984
LA500 2047 11 kW 47 A CIPR-LA50C2047EBAB 10113985
LA500 2060 15 kW 60 A CIPR-LA50C2060EBAB 10113986
LA500 2075 18,5 kW 75 A CIPR-LA50C2075EBAB 10113987
400V Model
Type Model CIPR-
LA50C… Power Current Model Code SAP#
LA500 4009 4 kW 9,2 A CIPR-LA50C4009EBAB 10113988
LA500 4015 5,5 kW 14,8 A CIPR-LA50C4015EBAB 10113989
LA500 4018 7,5 kW 18 A CIPR-LA50C4018EBAB 10113990
LA500 4024 11 kW 24 A CIPR-LA50C4024EBAB 10113991
LA500 4031 15 kW 31 A CIPR-LA50C4031EBAB 10113992
LA500 4039 18,5 kW 39 A CIPR-LA50C4039EBAB 10113993
LA500 4045 22 kW 45 A CIPR-LA50C4045EBAB 10113994
LA500 Data Sheet  | YASKAWA Europe GmbH   7
General specification
General specification
Item Description
Product Name LA500
Power Range 3-phase 200~240 V: 4 to 18.5 kW
3-phase 380~400 V: 4 to 18.5 kW
Rated Input Frequency 50 Hz
Allowable Voltage Fluctuation -15 to +10%
Allowable Frequency Fluctuation ±5%
DC Supply 200 V class: 270 to 340 Vdc
400 V class: 513 to 679 Vdc
Overload Tolerance 165% of rated output current for 30 sec
DC Reactor External

	Introduction
	Drive Selection
	Model Designation
	List of Models
	200V Model
	400V Model
	General specification
	Power Ratings
	200V Model
	400V Model
	Integrated EMC Filters
	Watt Loss
	200V Model
	Deratings
	Carrier Frequency Derating
	Ambient Temperature Derating
	Altitude Derating
	Electrical Connections
	Connection Diagram
	Dimensions
	200V Model
	400V Model